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IN THE UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT 
 

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI 

TO THE MISSOURI SUPREME COURT 
 

JEFFREY WEINHAUS, ) 
) 

Petitioner, ) 
) 

vs. )   
) 

RICHARD ADAMS, ) 
Warden Eastern Reception, ) 
Diagnostic and Correctional Center ) 

) 
Respondent. ) 

PETITIONER’S CORRECTED 
APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN 

FORMA PAUPERIS 
 

COMES NOW petitioner, Jeffrey Weinhaus, by and through counsel, and 

submits to this Court, pursuant to Rule 39, his application for leave to proceed in 

forma pauperis on his Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the Missouri Supreme 

Court. In support of this application, petitioner states as follows: 

1. Mr. Weinhaus’ Petition for Writ of Certiorari seeks review of the 

judgment of the Missouri Supreme Court in Weinhaus v. Adams, No. SC100827 

(Filed Dec. 23, 2024), affirming dismissing his Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus 

filed pursuant to Missouri Rule 91 challenging the constitutionality of his 
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convictions of Assault and Armed Criminal Action and sentence of thirty years. 

Mr. Weinhaus has been continuously incarcerated since 2012 and is a poor person 

without means to pay fees or expenses related to his petition. 

2. Mr. Weinhaus was represented by retained counsel at his trial in the 

Circuit Court of Franklin County, Missouri. However, after Mr. Weinhaus was 

convicted, the Honorable Keith Sutherland of the Franklin County Circuit Court 

granted Mr. Weinhaus leave to appear in forma pauperis. See Exhibit A, State 

v. Weinhaus, Franklin County No. 12AB-CR02409-01, Docket Entry of 

December 5, 2013, stating, “Defendant granted leave to appeal in forma 

pauperis.” Judge Sutherland also appointed the public defender to represent Mr. 

Weinhaus. See Exhibit B, State v. Weinhaus, Franklin County No. 12AB-

CR02409-01, Docket Entry of December 10, 2013, stating, “Motion for 

Appointment of Counsel is granted. Public Defender appointed. Defendant 

Weinhaus to complete an Application for Public Defender Services if he has not 

already done so.” 

3. The public defender continued to represent Mr. Weinhaus in his State 

postconviction motion pursuant to Missouri Rule 29.15 and on appeal 

therefrom, Mr. Weinhaus was again granted leave to proceed as a poor person. 

See Exhibit C, Weinhaus v. State, No. 15AB-CC00117, Order of December 28, 
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2015, ordering that “Movant may proceed in forma pauperis.” 

4. Mr. Weinhaus’ public defender, Ms. Amy Bartholow, moved to grant 

Mr. Weinhaus leave to proceed in forma pauperis on his petition for writ of 

habeas corpus in the Circuit Court of St. Francois County. The Honorable Troy 

Hyde granted that motion, stamping and signing his ruling on the last page of 

that motion, attached as Exhibit D., Weinhaus v. Payne, St. Francois County 

No. 20SF-CC00053, p. 4 (Order dated April 21, 2020).  

5. Following the summary denial of his petition for writ of habeas 

corpus in the St. Francois County Circuit Court, Mr. Weinhaus sought leave to 

proceed in forma pauperis in habeas corpus proceedings in the Missouri Court 

of Appeals, Eastern District, which was granted. Exhibit E, Weinhaus v. Payne, 

Eastern District Court of Appeals No. ED109329, Order, December 9, 2020. 

6. Due to personal circumstances, Ms. Bartholow was not able to 

continue her representation of Mr. Weinhaus, and recruited the undersigned 

counsel, who agreed to represent Mr. Weinhaus pro bono, without payment of 

fees or expenses. Simply for expedience, undersigned counsel paid the filing 

fee in the Missouri Supreme Court and did not seek appointment or leave to 

proceed in forma pauperis in that court even though Mr. Weinhaus remains a 

poor person without means to hire counsel or pay expenses.  
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Respectfully submitted, 

7. Mr. Weinhaus’ Affidavit or Declaration in Support of Motion for

Leave to Proceed In Forma Pauperis, accompanied by a notarized Missouri 

Department of Corrections Offender Financial Services Account Statement, is 

submitted as Exhibit F.  

WHEREFORE, Petitioner Jeffrey Weinhaus respectfully requests that this 

Court grant him leave to proceed in forma pauperis on his petition for a writ of 

certiorari, and to enter such further order as the Court deems just and appropriate. 

SEAN D. O’BRIEN, Mo. Bar #30116 
500 E. 52nd Street 
Kansas City, MO 64110 
816-235-6152 • Fax 816-235-5276
obriensd@umkc.edu
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I am a member of the bar of this Court and that the 
original plus two true and correct copies of Petitioner’s Application for Leave to 
Proceed in forma pauperis on his Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the Missouri 
Supreme Court and supporting Affidavit were forwarded, postage prepaid, to: 

Scott S. Harris, Clerk 
United States Supreme Court 
One First Street N.E. 
Washington, DC 20543. 

One copy was forwarded, postage prepaid, to: 

Mr. Andrew Bailey 
Attorney General 

Michael Spillane 
Assistant Attorney General 
P.O. Box 899 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 

this 19th day of May, 2025. 

Sean D. O’Brien 
Counsel of Record for Petitioner 
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AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION 
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPER/S 

I, Jeffrey Weinhaus, am the petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support of my motion 
to proceed in forma pauperis, I state that because of my poverty I am unable to pay the costs of 
this case or to give security therefor; and I believe I am entitled to redress. 

1. For both you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money received from each of 
the following sources during the past 12 months. Adjust any amount that was received 
weekly, biweekly, quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate. Use gross 
amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwise. 

Income source Average monthly amount during 
the past 12 months 

Employment 

Self-employment 

Income from real property 
(such as rental income) 

Interest and dividends 

Gifts 

You 

$ ____ 9 __ 

$ __ ~0 __ 

$ ___ 0=---

$ __ -=o'----_ 

$ __ 3_32_ 

Alimony $ __ ~0 __ 

Child Support $_---'o __ 

Retirement (such as social $ __ -=-0 __ 
security, pensions, 
annuities, insurance) 

Disability (such as social $_----'0"--_ 
security, insurance payments) 

Unemployment payments $_----'0 __ 

Public-assistance $ 0 ----=--
(such as welfare) 

Other (specify): __ $ __ 0 __ 

Total monthly income: $ ___ 34_2_ 

Spouse 

$ __ n __ /a __ 

$ __ n ____ /-=a_ 

$ n/a --~'----

$ __ -=n-"-/=a_ 

$ ___ n_/a_ 

$ __ n_/~a_ 

$ _____ n"'-'/a ____ _ 

$ n/a ---"-'a.=--

$ n/a 
-----'-"--=--

$ _____ n~/a ____ _ 

$ n/a --~'---

$ ___ n_/a_ 

$ n/a -----'=-

Amount expected 
next month 

You 

$ 10.00 

$ _____ 0 __ 

$ __ -=o __ 

$ __ 0=--­

$ __ 1_0_0_ 

Spouse 

$ n/a 

$ n/a 

$ n/a 

$_~0 __ $ n/a 

$ 

$ 

$ 

0 $ n/a 

0 $ n/a 

0 $ n/a 

$_~0__ $ n/a 

$ 0 $ n/a 

$ __ -=-0__ $ n/a 

$ 110.00 $ n/a 

Exhibit F



2. List your employment history for the past two years, most recent first. (Gross monthly p·ay 
is before taxes or other deductions.) 

Employer Address Dates of Gross monthly pay 
Employment 

ERDC Foodservice ;)7;J7 f-l-wuil(- (cJ<1Z£ I ·- I ":,.1.? -Z- $ ~ 10,@ 
$ ___ ___ _ 
$ _ _ __ _ 

3. List your spouse's employment history for the past two years, most recent employer first . 
(Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.) 

Employer Address 

1--f I} 

Dates of 
Employment 

Gross monthly pay 

$ ____ _ 
$ _ _ __ _ 
$ ____ _ 

4. How much cash do you and your spouse have?$ __ ~$_· _ So _______ _ 
Below, state any money you or your spouse have in bank accounts or in any other financial 
institution. 

Type of account (e.g.t:{ecking or savings) 
fJ- l:C 

Amount you have 
$ ______ _ 

Amount your spouse has 
$ ______ _ 

$ ______ _ $ _ _____ _ 
$ ______ _ $ ______ _ 

5. List the assets, and their values, which you own or your spouse owns. Do not list clothing 
and ordinary household furnishings. 

□ Home ,,ff' 
Value Mff 

□ Other real estate , - / 
Value HP 9' - ------

□ Motor Vehicle #1 i..l '"-✓ 
Year, make & model __ r-__ .,.,.. __ _ 

□ Motor Vehicle #2 ,.,J 
Year, make & model _ I-£~·~& _ _ ~ _ _ 

Value Value ------- -------

□ Other assets if No"/) 
Description ________ _,___l'I_~ _________________ _ 

Value ______ _ 
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6. State every person, business, or organization owing you or your spouse money, and the 
amount owed. 

Person owing you or 
your spouse money 

HP- ff" 

Amount owed to you 

~ $ ______ _ 

$ ______ _ 

$ ____ _ 

Amount owed to your spouse 

$ ______ _ 

$ ______ _ 

$ ______ _ 

7. State the persons who rely on you or your spouse for support. For minor children, list initials 
instead of names (e.g. "J.S." instead of "John Smith"). 

Name Relationship Age 

f.f Df.{.e_ 

8. Estimate the average monthly expenses of you and your family. Show separately the amounts 
paid by your spouse. Adjust any payments that are made weekly, biweekly, quarterly, or 
annually to show the monthly rate . 

Rent or home·mortgage payment 
(include lot rented for mobile home) 
Are real estate taxes included? □ Yes □ No 
Is property insurance included? □ Yes □ No 

Utilities (electricity, heating fuel, 
water, sewer, and telephone) 

Home maintenance (repairs and upkeep) 

Food 

Clothing 

Laundry and dry-cleaning 

Medical and dental expenses 

You 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Your spouse 

$ __ _ 

'J--IIJ rJ 
$ 

f/P ef 
$ 

+I ft e-- $ 

j-{fJ .er $ 

'HP t.r' 
$ 

H/J fJ 
$ 
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You Your spouse 

Transportation (not including motor vehicle payments) $ f-(fJ -& $_ f-(/2 

Recreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, etc. $ .f-{/)- ;&-' $_ 

Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments) 

Homeowner' s or renter's $ f-(~ $_ r 

Life $ I-ft; $_6 

Health $ HP $ 0 

Motor Vehicle $ Hit $_ -tr 

Other: $ HP- $_ er 
Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage pa: ments) 

(specify): $ HP $ £}-

Installment payments 

Motor Vehicle $ .HP $ 
~ 

Credit card(s) $ H ft $ 6-

Department store(s) $ HPr $ -fr-

Other: $ .J-J fr $ e--
-----... 

Alimony, maintenance, and support paid to others $ H/2 $ -fr-

Regular expenses for operation of business, profession, H()- -(1-or farm (attach detailed statement) $ $ 

Other (specify): $ .HP $ 
,e;-

Total monthly expenses: $ ~ $ 
e:-
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9. Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your assets or· 
liabilities during the next 12 months? 

o Yes X No If yes, describe on an attached sheet. 

10. Have you paid - or will you be paying - an attorney any money for services in connection 
with this case, including the completion of this form? o Yes X No 

If yes, how much? __________ _ 

If yes, state the attorney's name, address, and telephone number: 

11. Have you paid-or will you be paying- anyone other than an attorney (such as a paralegal or 
a typist) any money for services in connection with this case, including the completion of this 
form? 

□ Yes XNo 

If yes, how much? __________ _ 

If yes, state the person's name, address, and telephone number: 

12. Provide any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay the costs of this case. 

My six-month activity on my canteen account is attached. Some people have been kind enough to 
put money on my books, but I never know how much from month to month. 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

~13 Executed on ~ 202-S--' -

(Signature) 

• CONNIE S. JONES 
Notary Public. ~Seal ~ state of Missouii 

Commissioned for St. Francoia Cowny ~ 
My Commission Ires: Janua,y 22. 20f8 

eomm1ss1on er; 2s168n 5'J l 
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Missouri Department of Corrections 
Off ender Financial Services 

Account Statement 

I do hereby verify that attached hereto is an original computer printout of 

transactions in the offender account with the Missouri Department of 

Corrections, Jefferson City, Missouri for Offender WEINHAUS, 

JEFFREY R, No. 1261778 at ERDCC for the period of 09/19/2024 through 

03/19/2025 indicating the correct opening balance, subsequent transactions, 

and closing balance for said account in my office. 

MEYER, ASHLEY M 

Director of Off ender Finance 

Subscribed and sworn before me, the undersigned Notary Public, this 

day of March, 2025. 

Notary Public 

LINDA S IVEN 
Notary Pubiic - Notary Seal 

STATE OF MISSOURI 
Commissioned for Osage County 

My Commission Expires 02/04/2027 
Commission # 15633170 

*Confidentiality Notice: Any information contained in this document is the property of the Missouri Department of Corrections and is to 
be used for department purposes only. Misuse of data is strictly prohibited. 
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Missouri Department of Corrections 
Off ender Financial Services 

Statement Range: 09/19/2024 - 03/19/2025 

Account No: 1261778 

Account Name: WEINHAUS, JEFFREY R 

ERDCC 

Financial Cycle: 20131125-

Fund: Personal Total Deposits this Period: 

Account Statement 

Balance Summary: Personal 

Work Release Savings 

Mandatory Savings 

Total: 

Total Withdrawals this Period: 

2,537.00 Start Balance: 

2,782.56- End Balance: 

Date/Time Transaction Type Description Amount 

03/14/2025 10:55 Kiosk Purchase 

563lI3t~oz~;o7f$l,: 

03/10/2025 18:16 JPay Deposit 

03/10/2025 15:45 }90$fJ>µrc~¢ 

03/07/2025 17 :22 Kiosk Purchase 

03/07/202510:35 KioskPurc.hase 

03/06/2025 17:26 Kiosk Purchase 

' 03/061202s''o1:3.5 • Kioikiuicii.ci6 ··;{ 
03/06/2025 07:29 Canteen Purchase 

'. 03/05/2025 fS:32\ • KioskPur~haS{ 
03/05/2025 13 :31 Kiosk Purchase 

03/03/2025 18:16 JPay Deposit 

Kiosk Purchase 

Sender N ame(Last/F irst): 
JACOB/WEINHAUS; Transaction ID: 
177992184; 

.. K:iosk .Purchase . 
Kiosk Purchase 

Kiosk Purchase 

Canteen Purchase - Order No: 
16378226 

.··fl<i~skftii6blJ_;:·Il<~: 

Kiosk Purchase 

Sender Name(Last/First): 
DENNIS/HEFNER; Transaction ID: 

7.20-

25 .00 

}.Q0-

2.50-

5.00-

74,16-

6.00-

100.00 

136.44 

0.00 

0.00 

136.44 

382.00 

136.44 

Balance 

.,+•:·44_44 

50.84 

105.51 

80.51 

87.51 

90;01 

95.01 

1&0.0_1 
102.85 

f77.0l 
179.01 

191.01 

*Confidentiality Notice: Any information contained in this document is the property of the Missouri Department of Corrections and is to 
be used for department purposes only. Misuse of data is strictly prohibited. 
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Dateffime Transaction Type 

03/03/2025 14:24. !90,sk furchase 

03/02/2025 14:26 

03/01/2025 Q~:29 

Kiosk Purchase 

Iq_osk Purchase 

02/28/2025 18:16 JPay Deposit 

02/25/2025 15:59 Kiosk Purchase 

Missouri Department of Corrections 
Off ender Financial Services 

Account Statement 

Description 
177782024; 

Kiosk Purchase 
.···!IdJ~1f~~~1I~~~; is:. ,:w: 

Sender Name(Last/First): 
GRANT/WEINHAUS; Transaction ID: 
177634801; 

Kiosk Purchase 

0-:,02/23/.2Q2~}5:§6~,·', :IG-c)slc.J~~fb~e.;,.;. ,:;,:[:<.:,Ji. \2'sj~,;J,;:J,,!~j),s1';J;lµrc:q1!§~i~: ;;:,<d~ ;:I.: '. Y~ , ,.i' ., :,;,.;L : 

02/23/2025 07:56 Kiosk Purchase 

; 041231io-2S,-9J:Q9\ . ~<>$1<.Pm:i h~e , . 

02/21/2025 16:04 Kiosk Purchase 
.,. 

• 02/2 l/ZOf5 09': 19' , '.!Oosk Pufcil¥e 

02/20/2025 10:23 Kiosk Purchase 

, 02/20/7Q75 09.:02. J<iQsk Purchase 

02/20/2025 07:31 Kiosk Purchase 

02/20/2025 07:08 

JPay Deposit 

Kiosk Purchase 

:::; i '; ,J (JQ,~~Purc11¥e2,. •• ~ • 
Kiosk Purchase 

. , l(ip_~1C:~ch~e . 

Kiosk Purchase 

• • Ki~siiPm:ch~e • • 

Kiosk Purchase 

• ·-~ tJ;t~~1J~'::'orJ;;:N 
· • i:-,--~1_63.:29.iSi ~).:_y~-' <-= ·,1-,.a:,-_:.-:-..::_._,f·-=-~ .,,.-:-:-.. -:-: ._, _____ ,_ ;< 

Sender Name(Last/First): 
MATT/THOMPSON; Transaction ID: 
177371316; 

Amount 

5.00-
4.00-

50.00 

2AO-

.:· ;;.oo~ 
4.80-

5,(JQ-

4.00-

6.60~ 

5.00-

5.30-

100.00 

Balance 

91.01 

96.01 

• : 100.01 

105.01 

145.80 

148.20 

150.20 

155.00 

160.00 

164.00 

170.00 

175.00 

180.00 

270.00 

*Confidentiality Notice: Any information contained in this document is the property of the Missouri Department of Corrections and is to 
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Missouri Department of Corrections 
Off ender Financial Services 

Date/Time Transaction Type 

02/09/2025 18:16 JPay Deposit 

02/09/202513:17 VKiosk:Putc~e 

02/07/2025 07:43 JPay Deposit 

·: Q2,to612,02~ ~ ;O~-.. J ~9stlu!:-¥,h~ti :;; .. . :,2•: .. ,;1,.iL~J-. "' 

02/06/2025 07:14 Canteen Purchase 

.• :oif95/2,015 '12:3.7 :.f t(ioskJ?UJ:cruise:i:' ·>f' A: :;~": 

02/05/2025 10:59 Kiosk Purchase 

·J~21,94/202502:3~ . :,J<i9,~;ftµ-ch~,e:~•\ .\: ••. ,, 

02/03/2025 18:16 JPay Deposit 

Account Statement 

Description 

Sender Name(Last/First): 
JACOB/WEINHAUS; Transaction ID: 
177113304; 

Sender Name(Last/First): 
GRANT/WEINHAUS; Transaction ID: 
177005161; 

Canteen Purchase - Order No: 
16273367 

Kiosk Purchase 

Sender Name(Last/First): 
DENNIS/HEFNER; Transaction ID: 
176932944; 

• 02/03/2025 16:03 Kiosk Purc~e >_. • >,.: .c.:.:;/,:. , '1 ' ,. <·, >'i:: Kiosk:. Pu:rchiise'. · ··'· '' ,. • · ···· 

02/02/2025 10:53 Kiosk Purchase 
~y--,, . : \ :C:.'' "• .'-,\F·'W ;c//<'°M-'~8t.~.:<?'4f!'/ .::'!i.', .-.v_'{:':-:•-::.,-:=:··::-t w, ••. ·:--:.;n 

"(}2101/202518;1,5 •. ']Pay])ep6sii'F l~ 

Kiosk Purchase 

01/28/2025 18:15 JPayDeposit 

01/28/2025 07:56 Kiosk.fu1di11Se: 
01/24/2025 12:39 Kiosk Purchase 

01/23/2025 09:ll( 

01/21/2025 08:16 Kiosk Purchase 

01/19/202$, 13:4,4 I\.i(?S!~q!w§e 

Kiosk Purchase 

Kiosk Purchase 

Sender Name(Last/First): 
GRANT/WEINHAUS; Transaction ID: 
176728587; 

iIG~skPiiiih~e 
Kiosk Purchase 

:0c~1leri'~~ ><' 
rni12~91J• ;r ::'.' 
Kiosk Purchase 

''"KioskJ>urqh~e 

Amount 

25.00 

50.00 

?.58.~.-
87.23-

6.00-

3.oo,.. . 
60.00 

2.00-

3.00-

50.00 

6.14-

4.00-

.1.90-

Balance 

100.00 

••• 75:0(f 

80.00 

30.00 

32.58 

121.81 

.,J27.81 
130.81 

"<>, 

70.81 

73.81 

·,:"' "75;81 

76.00 

26.00 
30.00 

119.17 

123.17 

Kiosk Purchase Kiosk Purchase 5.70- 125.07 
.· s~d~r -«•i1sw~tj; sim1s:aiM;0 ·. ,: .. , - ,<,,:::. ~f·100.Gtr ~ ;, z; :! • iio.11 
, Trnnsac;MnID: l7Q410901; . ••• • • - •• 

01/16/2025 13:57 Kiosk Purchase Kiosk Purchase 5.00- 30.77 

01/12/2025 13:09 Kiosk Purchase Kiosk Purchase 2.00- 78.21 

*Confidentiality Notice: Any information contained in this document is the property of the Missouri Department of Corrections and is to 
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Date/Time Transaction Type 

0111112025 15: I 9. Kiosk n.._ ... .._ __ ;._ •• , 

01/10/2025 19:45 Payroll Tip 

01 /09/2025 09:36 

;c·o.i1091202 • 
._, .. -, ·_.·._ .-.-,•,._. . ·.'. ;-~, 

Kiosk Purchase 

}:!l,~ 

Missouri Department of Corrections 
Offender Financial Services 

Account Statement 

Description 

Location: ERDCC; Payroll Cycle: 
12/01/2024: 12/31/2024; Job 
Category: Food Handler; Job Detail: 
Food Handler Level 1 

Kiosk Purchase 

0 l/07 /2025 07: 12 Kiosk Purchase Kiosk Purchase 

:(}1/os1202s':Is:si::;fG,q~Ji:P;~chase :\:?:;;;f;;f(;~tft;;;,,;::i{.~os,lf~h~~~- ';,,;L .. : ~o . .Y., .. 
01/04/2025 18:16 JPay Deposit Sender N ame(Last/F irst): 

JACOB/WEINHAUS; Transaction ID: 

01/0ft/20'.~509:24 •• Kiosk Purchase 

··n·,·r;<.,,,·;r,,.;•:;,\,<·:::::<':t'<;'\''';,:•;:;,

1

s'C,;;~~,"·~t'JI~'~mr;,, 

01 /01/2025 07:30 Kiosk Purchase 

,JJ/?J(,704'4 .14::};{ :. :JetQ~kflll."c~e .. . ,·.,,':: _.-

1213012024 09:58 Kiosk Purchase 

12129/2,024 16.:09 .Kios~'. Pui-~h~e . 

Sender Name(Last/First): 
RUDY /DA VIS; Transaction ID: 
176037340; 

Kiosk Purchase 

12/29/2024 11 :45 Kiosk Purchase Kiosk Purchase 

Amount 

5.QQ: 

10.00 

Balance 

80.21 

85.21 

5.ClO-:: 75.21 

4.00-

4.00-

6.oo;;. 

25.00 

50.00 

5.80-

6.30-

80.21 
• T"'':·;84.2i 

171.52 

175.52 

181.52 

100.86 

137.96 

158.71 

12/27/2024 15 :52 Kiosk Puichas~ :( ;yr;;::.;ttt;ff/f?\if{j'ifff<ifii,s1KJMl:1~e_;;,?r1~11~l:;,,;.~;;i½)f,J¥¼:).;£l;JJs3J1;:x;¼t!,a2i:.,\Wtf::tlit",lSR'.ilA:'t,lhah;;i;,).,1,i,}!~, x>..AC J65.0l 

12/27/2024 07:26 Kiosk Purchase Kiosk Purchase 
12/26/2024 .()9;53·7;;;ri8i;ir~~t~;~i{,/J¾';l'\\(;l!hf>•';t;'::~;i!f:f·>'I{iJs1Piirch~i )Y/~i/ ' j1)·•· 

12/26/2024 07:51 Canteen Purchase Canteen Purchase - Order No: 
16110085 

12/26/2024,07:20 . 

12/25/2024 10:53 Kiosk Purchase Kiosk Purchase 

12/24/202~(09:55 _.; 

12/22/2024 14:34 Kiosk Purchase Kiosk Purchase 

12/20/2024 13 :56 Kiosk Purchase Kiosk Purchase 

~:i21io1io2407:oi >i<ii>skflircll~l :; : ;}i;:}il:i~1~::i;,i:,:,::IciJ;lf;~9~~ :". .. 
12/19/2024 08:45 Canteen Purchase Canteen Purchase - Order No: 

16098195 

5.00-

5.00-

79.21-

5.00-

5.80-

.. :-5 .05-

5.00-

• /4:3~-
82-36-

t-~-' 

170.01 

175.01 

180.01 

~,, 25922 

264.22 

','. 
269.22 

274.22 

280.02 

285.07 

290.07 

294.4; 
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Date/Time Transaction Type 

12/18/2024 }0:41 Kiosk Purthruie 

Missouri Department of Corrections 
Off ender Financial Services 

Account Statement 

Description 

12/17/2024 07:56 Kiosk Purchase Kiosk Purchase 

1211612024 fa:16 • :Jp~;B~;i;;itY ·::r: <: ,~· ;r :f~s~uct1iN'. 
, •· Transaction 

12/16/2024 18: 15 JPay Deposit Sender Name(Last/First): 
CYNDY/TULLY; Transaction ID: 
175533010; 

• ·12/£61202,4· i:i:f(:5~ t>sf Purthase /:d/::::}-;;i\{:':i:~i>ti &A;.~~e:_ :i<.i.; :: . ,-~~:: : .. ;::_,:;~;, ,· ,· 
12/15/2024 15:22 Kiosk Purchase Kiosk Purchase 

: ,12/1~/Z024,Q7;~9. i.J<ios~ t'µryl\ase ,: ; • .. , .' .. ,; :. ,,'.: .. JGq~ l'l!r¥h~e, . •. i, 
12/12/2024 07:45 Canteen Purchase Canteen Purchase - Order No: 

16069011 

• htt itioi11; i 4:~~ :~ ':~o~~:~~e;,.;,~:.::~ ]i~~:~11-·~· •i~-zL~:t;,,~~k ~~~~-~:d~~- :l ~•.·: ~i; .; (,f,<·t· ,: \~< : • •• ,::. • .~ . 
12/11/2024 13: 16 Kiosk Purchase 

:l2/l01JP2f J9;4t i; :,\a~~!f.£1rf 
~ • •• ' '." '•. _<. ,,. ,., . ::, :. ' .,. 

12/10/2024 12:56 Kiosk Purchase 

, 12aW2Q2+1 ()';1;5,Q , .Kio* }J;u!J;~~ f 
12/09/2024 16: 15 Kiosk Purchase 

• .!2{99/2024 06:5,7 Kiosk ~µri;h~se .. 

12/08/2024 13:42 Kiosk Purchase 

12/08/2024 Q9: 19 

Kiosk Purchase 

Kiosk Purchase 

Kiosk Purchase 

Kiosk Purchase 

l 2/07/2024 18: 16 JPay Deposit Sender N ame(Last/First): 
SIMON/GLICK; Transaction ID: 
175294313; 

:···121ij~/2Qg-4,,i~:Q~ •:,:,[,~9~Jc_;~q}l~~;;l,;s.JiI,::i8:1:"c:c;:<:<:~9flk•~~~;Y;; .. /·. ·•··"'"· 
12/05/2024 16:02 Kiosk Purchase Kiosk Purchase 

j 1219~2.~~t q~JH.~ }~~t 
' ::::"."" ---- -.).,:,--~: ·:.)(' ·, ___ . =-<·:.,. __ ·:,+.->; · .. ,;·:./::'."-::.:-;:.·,/:·,::--.: 

12/04/2024 13:23 Kiosk Purchase Kiosk Purchase 

., '12104J2ot4.Q'l::?~l?'.::~*-~~C: ::~;.;~:,~:~;..~,<::\•~·~':.~. ,:,~.JG.,qsli;:J!l)t~ijft!>..~· .. ·.·,:..:· .~ ..... , .• ::~ .. ·:<.- ·,.f., .. ,:1 ,:· ., 

12/03/2024 18: 16 JPay Deposit Sender Name(Last/First): 
DENNIS/HEFNER; Transaction ID: 
175158338; 

•\." • ·· · · r· ·•·· : • :· ::t~"s~rid;ry~~'.i~ , 
: .. . \ ... . . . ,..: MATT/THOMPSON;· 

.t;·:::,·:>ff,;:,r.:.~!:.:i· .ti1s1~91s, ::s.~1:-;;i~ ~~·:,:. 
12/01 /2024 17:26 Kiosk Purchase 

0<11!30/2:0241~~5li.:JJ>~-up~qsif•., :c. ,:; .. 
• ,.<;, ·--.:'/_'•_• >--.:" :~ --- :_ ,:".·,;.·.:>{~'.- ,· ;·- ·.,._-'., f:·-.:--- <> .··.:;,::,:,.-:r 

11/30/2024 15:09 Kiosk Purchase 

Kiosk Purchase 

Kiosk Purchase 

Amount 

'.:13:25: ' 

7.50-

15.00 

10.00-

15.00-
87.06-

?.0{)7 

7.55-

9. 15-

10.00-

10.00-

300.00 

., 5,,90-
5.00-

2.00-

5.55£ 
100.00 

3.00-

5 .00-

Balance 

376/78 

390.03 

297.53 

282.53 

290.03 

•• 300.03 

315.03 

402.09 

407.09 

414.64 

404.64 

' 413.79 

420.04 

435.04 

'145.04 
460.04 

160,04 

165.04 

170.04 

279.47 

281.47 

287.02 

40.02 
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Date/Time Transaction Type 

11/29/2024 18:15 JPay Deposit 

.. 11/28/2024.15:0p J(j.osl('.Purchase 

l l /27 /2024 15 :02 Kiosk Purchase 

1 l/26/2024 06:53 

11/25/2024 07:20 

ll/.23/4Q24J5:J4 . 

11/16/2024 18:15 JPay Deposit 

, 1 ill s12024 
11/15/2024 07:18 Kiosk Purchase 

Missouri Department of Corrections 
Off ender Financial Services 

Account Statement 

Description 

Sender Name(Last/First): 
CYNDY/TULLY; Transaction ID: 
175011087; 

Amount 

10.00 

1-'Urcf;,;s/t , ··•<:t ,, ,. c;·•:s .• ;.,, ,v.,,-,•·.:;:~:;y•:; '.t<·:::·,:,t·:<i/ .. • .7":'iiJ. 

Kiosk Purchase 5.00-

Kiosk Purchase 

, · '. s~~d;_tN~e(Last/Fi;tf:: :·. 

Sender Name(Last/First): SUE/SEIM; 100.00 
Transaction ID: 

Kiosk Purchase 5.20-
.. :,,_ ❖' -,, \,_·;. ____ • • - - - ,, ·: :r· . .-:' _ ':t.:-, .. - ,r-:-:<· -t >"",:,:_'"· "i~)-- .. --.....:-:,=,:/-=>t.-·--r:-·=¾.,-.......... ,-_,t;;w,- ~--,_,:;:-::.,,_, ___ _ ··:. -t , __ ~>,_",t 

••• .·•11/1472024 ()9:39 ·'.\'.Caj:ite~ l'fu-cliai~:\/it;: 
·, ' "-c•' · _:·-'" ·:_• ' • · -. ,., \- . ,. - -- .,--· · -1. / · · .. '·, ',c-< 

Kiosk Purchase 

11/12/2024 09:49 Kiosk Purchase 

~AJl}VlOi,hQ&:J&.,, ·. ~ pstfw:c~c:, .. 

11/10/2024 20:54 Payroll Tip 

t/O~l4Q4+1J~t~S,. .. Ki<?sl(~~ll~t} 

l l/07 /2024 17: 18 Kiosk Purchase 

Kiosk Purchase 

Kiosk Purchase 

l\ioSJ< ~W:CP,~t} 

Location: ERDCC; Payroll Cycle: 
10/01/2024: 10/31/2024; Job 
Category: Food Handler; Job Detail: 
Food Handler Level 1 

Sender N ame(Last/F irst): 
JACOB/WEINHAUS; Transaction ID: 
174503239; 

K.iosl.(Purc~; \j 
Kiosk Purchase 

4.45-

5.35-

. 10.00:­

lO.OO 

25.00 

5.()0-

Balance 

/ 45.02 

20.02 

105.00 

:/ 110.00 
''·" ':'''-.. ,; _.:;:-,, : . . -- -~ 

145.00 

150.00 

155.00 

55,QO 

60.00 

155.20 

159.65 

134.65 

140.00 

150.00 

40.00 

20.00 
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Dateffime 

11/06/2024 13:07 

11/04/2024 15: 19 

Transaction Type 

Kiosk Purchase 
•• ,~~.-. 

Kiosk Purchase 

11/02/2024 14:04 Kiosk Purchase 

1110"112024\8: 16 .. f?~y o~i,~;rr 

10/31/2024 07:39 Kiosk Purchase 

!jl:Q/30/2024;J7:27S ... KiQ~:k Pw:chas~j 
10/30/2024 08:20 Canteen Purchase 

.-_-.- ·:· ·. ,:--- - -,-:_.::c_-_- ·, . __ - - _ _:_:- :s-<c, -- ~v :·-:_::::)\_ 
,.,f0/29{4()24~07 :Z~i: 2'.~◊sk ~~ijas:C "'2Ji:<6J\ 

10/27/2024 14:44 Kiosk Purchase 

, J 0/2~/2024J §:21: ... . Kiosk P~ has~" ., 
10/24/2024 09:23 Canteen Purchase 

10/23/2024 18: 15 JPay Deposit 

.10/23/2024 08:28 Kiosk Purchas~ 

10/22/2024 07:26 Kiosk Purchase 

·\ 012012024 09: 1 o' Kiosk Purcbas; · •• 

10/18/2024 07: 16 

'•'fo/17/202418:1{'". 

Kiosk Purchase 

10/16/2024 13:53 Kiosk Purchase 

: .. 1.0{;l§/2Q4!J Ql:Q4,:'""~b~-~c.q,!Se ,,:j:e 

10/15/2024 18:15 JPay Deposit 

i1oe1412024;,;.i:~:0~11,.::.·•·KI<i~k , 4t~li~¢.it:i": •· 

10/14/2024 07: 15 Kiosk Purchase 

« UlllZ/2Qf"1 .09:Q3 ""• .,~JQ§.J(,lfJJ,!fCI!JillJe:z,.;tbt,sii 

Kiosk Purchase 

10/10/2024 15 :30 Kiosk Purchase 

Missouri Department of Corrections 
Off ender Financial Services 

Account Statement 

Description 

Kiosk Purchase 

Amount 

'76'.63-

3.40-

S.OO-

Kiosk Purchase 5.00-
lC :;~~;§clldeP\~~~~Wfis\)r') ·.•.~;]£~('N'"lf;1•rr:r~:;~ci';!'i' ''60.00·•<,; 

ENN1$/JIBFNE.R; Tr , • ' 
,4~~58,,~8, • 

Kiosk Purchase 

• 1ij9~~£h~1t, 

Canteen Purchase - Order No: 
15910715 

27.65-

Balance 

25.00 

101.63 

105.03 

110.03 

15.03 

55.03 

57.03 

60.03 

•. •X., •••.• >J l7.68 

Kiosk Purchase 2.35- 92.68 

. Ki sk Purchase· ' ••• ... ,9! . . .. ; .. . 
Canteen Purchase - Order No: 
15900166 

Sender Name(Last/First): 
JACOB/WEINHAUS; Transaction ID: 
173964597; 

:·~;IQ~s~:~C~~ :JVsJ)·"/} 

Kiosk Purchase 

Kiosk Purchase 

Kiosk Purchase 

Kiosk Purchase 

Sender Name(Last/First): SUE/SEIM; 
Transaction ID: 173768095; 

Kiosk Purchase 

Kiosk Purchase 

. . 
ego 

09dH ... .. , 

Kiosk Purchase 

74.12-

50.00 

5.00-

5.00-

5.00-

3.00-

100.00 

2.50-

,,. ,5.Q{F • 

5.00-

6.45-

95.03 

98.58 

172.70 

181.25 

131.25 

135.00 

140.00 

145.00 

130.00 

167.09 

170.09 

175.04 

.)•'y5J)4 

77.54 

80.04 

85.04 

90.04 
.\ . 

80.04 
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Missouri Department of Corrections 
Off ender Financial Services 

Dateffime 

lOll0/2.02.4 08:45' •• 

Transaction Type 

10/07/2024 07:25 Kiosk Purchase 

10/06/2024 18: ~§ , . 
~,., .... . 

10/03/2024 18: 16 JPay Deposit 

Account Statement 

Description 

Kiosk Purchase 

sehdef Naine(Last/F~st);\' 

Sender Name(Last/First): 
DENNIS/HEFNER; Transaction ID: 
173424230; 

10/03/2024 16: 12 Kiosk Pure~~ 

10/03/2024 09:05 Canteen Purchase Canteen Purchase - Order No: 

10/02f202,t14;33 lqoJ;k ~cllas~ 
10/02/2024 13:42 Kiosk Purchase 

1 0{0 1aoi~ QS:ll ... . Kiqsk P~ch.ase 

09/30/2024 07:22 Kiosk Purchase 

0912912024 o9:3o Kios1,c Pt1ttba$e 

15821419 

Iqo~l< Pw'chas~,. 
Kiosk Purchase 

.. Ki~s1:Mt1t;;?!f~'··5 
Kiosk Purchase 

09/27/2024 08:03 Kiosk Purchase Kiosk Purchase 
}:::<: F\>;,,,/-L·-<'.C", :';-·:.;: .·"\=:;:<'" " _· ··,=t:·:;::~.i:::-:::l"''~ "()'''(, ·_:_·-/:t"'"""'; .': '_//"'.'"' : r :ycs,v: - '}\\"_:h:'_t•'':" \ :-: z,::;,::;=<:t·,: .. -/ /'iji)_:"\ . ·\+:;-:,.-', iD+.:;,:'. 

09/26/2024 08:2& ' ' CanteenPurcllase:·· ~ ' "{· ' 0:<·tt'~"'.\X Can 

09/26/2024 07: 13 Kiosk Purchase 

09/24/2024 08:30 KioskP"urbhase •• 

157976 
Kiosk Purchase 

09/23/2024 07:48 Kiosk Purchase Kiosk Purchase 
{)9/20/2624 i7: 1'1··"" '.'?\3<f'""'.0"si1/''iW',ffiV"TAN'ihKcf"Ig:c1~:f<]a\llfC:}flJS!e)( 

09/20/2024 07:38 Kiosk Purchase Kiosk Purchase 

.·•·•·.·09119/2624 09:0J Ui, 

Fund: Work Release Savings Total Deposits this Period: 

Total Withdrawals this Period: 

No Data Found 

Fund: Mandatory Savings Total Deposits this Period: 

Total Withdrawals this Period: 

No Data Found 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Start Balance: 

Eud Balance: 

Start Balance: 

End Balance: 

Amount 

83.63-

5.00-

$0.00 

60.00 

79.95-

5.00-

5.00-

2.80-

5.00-

5.00-

5.00-

Balance 

86.49 

170.12 

175.12 

135.02 

75.02 

80.07 

160.02 

162.52 

167.52 

172.52 

1'77.5'.f 
180.02 

270.03 

275:03 
280.03 

285.03 

290.03 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
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